

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2047/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IDRISH KHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Gurneet Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf of the appellant-State on both occasions.

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Adverse orders are deferred.

List the matter next week.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR